

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26803/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in OSA No.100/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION OF CHENNAI TR.COMMR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Harish Salve, senior advocate appearing for the petitioners, put up on October 14, 2011.

This is to enable the petitioners, as stated by Mr. Salve, to wind up the hotel running on the site.

In the meanwhile, Mr. P.S. Narasimha, senior advocate appearing for the respondents on Caveat, will also take instructions for a final settlement of the matter.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master