

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26803/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in OSA No.100/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION OF CHENNAI TR.COMMR.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28478 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Anbalagan, Adv.  
Mr. Plato Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent Corporation has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty.

....2/-

: 2 :

Put up after the ensuing winter vacation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master